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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 292

AN ACT to renumber and amend 254.71 (1)to amend 254.71 (2), 254.71 (3) and 254.71 (6) (b); &mdreate
66.0436and 254.71 (19) of the statutediating to: requirements and local ordinances related to certificates of food
protectionpractices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in valid-certificate-of food-protection-practices-issued-by the
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: departments a certificate holder
SecTioN 3. 254.71(19) of the statutes is created to

SecTION 1. 66.0436 of the statutes is created to read: read:

66.0436 Certificates of food protection practices 254.71(1g) In this section:
for restaurants. (1) In this section, “restaurant” has the (a) “Approved examination” means an examination
meaninggiven in s. 254.61 (5). thatallows anindividual to demonstrate basic knowledge

(2) No city, village, town, or county may enact an of food protection practices atidat is approved by the
ordinance requiring a restaurant, a person who holds adepartmentis meeting the standards establistieder
permitfor a restaurant, or a person who conducts, main sub.(6) (b).
tains, manages, or operates a restaurant to satisfy a (b) “Certificate holder” means an individual who
requirementelated to the issuance or possession of-a cer holds a valid certificate of food protection practices
tificate of food protection practices that is not found issuedunder this section.

unders. 254.71. SecTION 4. 254.71 (2) of the statutes is amended to
(3) (&) Except as provided in péb), if a city village, read:
town, or county has in &ct on January 1, 2015, an ordi 254.71(2) Except as provided in s. 250.041, the

nancethat thecity, village, town, or county is prohibited departmentmay issue a certificate of food protection

from enacting under sub. (2), the ordinance does notpracticeso an individual who satisfactorily completes

applyand may not be enforced. a-written an_approvedexamination,—approved-by-the
(b) Paragraph (a) does repply to an ordinance of departmentthat demonstrates-the -individisalbasic

a 1st class city that was infe€t on March 20, 2014. knowledge of food protection—practicesr who has

SecTION 2. 254.71 (1) of the statutes is renumbered achievedcomparable compliance.
254.71(1r) and amended to read: SecTioN 5. 254.71 (3) of the statutes is amended to
254.71(1r) After January 1, 199510 person may read:
conduct,maintain, manager operate a restaurant unless 254.71(3) Each certificate is valid for 5 years from
the operator or manager of the restaurant-helds-a-currentthe dateof issuance and, except as provided in s. 250.041,

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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may be renewed by the-holder-of tbertificate_holdeif (1) The treatmentf section 254.71 (2) of the statutes
he or she satisfactorily completesrecertification-train first applies to an application for a certificate of food
ing—course-approved-by-the departmant approved  protectionpractices that is submitted on thieefive date

examination of this subsection.
SeCTION 6. 254.71 (6) (b) of thetatutes is amended (2) The treatmentf section 254.71 (3) of the statutes
toread:

first applies to an application for a renewal of a certificate
254.71(6) (b) Specifying standards for approval of of food protection practices that is submitted on tfexef

n tive date of this subsection.
practiceexaminations required under this section SecTioN 8. Effective date.

SecTION 7. I nitial applicability. (1) This act takes ffct on January 1, 2015.




